PART I: CLASS A AND CLASS B SPIRITS

EFFECTIVE MARCH1,2011 .

Column 2

Column 3

Column 3

Column Column 1 Column 2
Container |[Class A Class B Container Class A Class B quuem-s
size (mL) size {mL) (including:
deposit) =
40 2.10 1.15 40 $2.15 $1.20 S81a20 -
50 7.60 140 50| $2.65 §1.45 $1.45
60 315 1,70 60]  $3.20 $1.75 $1.75
100 3.50 2.25 100 $3.60 $2.30 = 8230
120 4.20 2.70 120 £4.30 $2.75 o B2:85
150 5.25 3.35 150 3535 $3.45 : :
180 6.30 4.05 180 $6.45 $4.15
200 7.00 4.45 200 $7.15 $4.55
250 8.45 5.30 250 58.60 3540
280 9.50 5.95 280 §5.70 36.05
300 10.15 6.40 3000 $10.35 56.55
350 11.90 7.55 350 12,10 37.70
360 12.25 7.80 360 $12.50 $7.95
375 12,65 7.95 375 $12.90 §8.10
400 13.50 8.50 400 $13.75 £8.65
500 15.30 10.35 500 $15.60 $10.55
600 18.40 12.45 600 $18.75 $12.70
650 19.85 13.40 650 $20.20 $13.65
660 20.45 13.85 660 $20.80 $14.10
700 21.45 14.50 700 $21.85 $14.75
720 22.05 14.85 7200 $22.45 §15.10
730 2235 15.05 730;  $22.75 $15.35
750 22.80 15.35 750 $23.20 $15.65
800 24.35 16.40 800 $24.80 $16.70
1000 30.25 20.65 1000  §30.80 $21.00
1050 31.80 21.70 10501  $32.35 $22.10
1125 34.05 23.25 1125 $34.65 $23.65
1130 34.25 23.40 1130 $34.85 $23.80
1140 34.50 23.35 1140 $35.10 $23.95
1200 36.35 24.80 1200 $37.00 £25.25
1280 38.75 26.45 1280 $39.45 $26.90
1400 42.40 28.95 1400 $43.15 $29.45
1500 45.10 30.70 1500 $45.90 $31.25
1750 51.80) 35.75 1750 £52.70 $36.40
2000 59.15 40.80 2000 £60.20 $41.50
2600 76.90) 53.05 2600 §78.25 $53.95
3000 88.85 61.35 3000 $90.40 $62.40
3790 112.15 77.35 37900 §114.10 §78.70
3850 114.00 78.70 3850 $115.95 $80.05
4000/ 118.10 81.50 40001 $120.15 $82.90
4500 133.05 91.80 4500] $135.35 $93.40




Wine Floor Prices

WINE AND CIDER

Non-refillable containers

ITEml 750 ml 1000 mi 1560 ml 2000 ml 3000 ml 4000 ml 10000 mi 16000 mi 18000 ml 20000mil S0000mI
Ontario Tabie Wine $2.90 $5.65 $7.50 $11.20 £t4.85 $22.25 $28.60 $73.80 $76.25 $85.75 $95.30 $238.00
Ontario 100% Cdn. $2.45 $4.80] $6.35] $9.45 $12.55 $18.75] $24.95 $62.20 $57.60 $64.90 $72.10 $180.05
LS, Import Table Wine $2.95 $5.80] H57.70] $11.45 $15.25 522.80 $30.35 $75.70 $77.75 $B7.45 $97.15 $242.70
Non U.S. Import Table Wine $2.95 $5.80 S7.70 $11.50] $15.30] §22.90 $30.50; $76.05 $78.35 $88.10 $97.90 $244 55
Ontario Max 7% Alcohol $2.60 $5.05 $6.70] $10.00 $13.25 $19.85 $26.40 $65.80 $65.20 $73.35 $81.45 $203.45
.5, import Max 7% Wine $2_B5; $5.20 $6.85 $10.25 $13.60] $20.35) §27.05 %67.50 $66.35 $74.65 £082.90 %207.10
Non U.S, Import Max 7% Wine 52 65| $5.20 $6.85 $10.25 $13.60 mmo.mm_ $27.08] $67.50] $66.35 $74.685 $82.90 £207.10
Ontario Cider $1.85 $3.60 54,75 $7.05 $4.35 $13.95 $18.60] $46.30] 574.00; mmm.mm_ £58,50 $148.65
U.S. Imported Cider $1.00 $3.70 %4.80 $7.30 $9.70 $14.45 $18.25 $47.95 $76.65 $53.55 $59.50 $14B.65
Non-U.5. imperted Cider $1.95 $3.80] $5.05 $7.50 $9.95 $14.85 $19.75 $48.15 $78.55 $53.55] $59.50 $148 .65
FORTIFIED Non-refillable containers
WINE

375 ml 750 mi F000 mi 1500 mi 2000 mt 3000 mi 4500 ml 40000 ml 16000 mi 18000 m) 20000mil 50000m|
OCntario Fortified Wine $3.45 $6.80 %9.00 $13.45 $17.90 $26.80 $35.65 $8B.95 $101.00] $%13.60 $126.25 $315.40
Ontario Fortified 100% Cdn. $3.05 $5.95] §7.85 $11.75 $15.60, £23.35 $31.10 $77.50 $82.70 $93.00 $103.35 $258.15
U.S. Import Fortified Wine $3.55 $6.95 $9.25) $13.80 518,40, $27.50 %36.65 $91.45 $103.45 $116.35 $120.25 $323.00
Non U.S. Import Fortified Wine $3.55 $6.95 $9.25] $13.80] $18.40] 527,50, $36.65 $91.45 $103.45 $146.35 $128,25] $323.00]

NDRP for Table Wine is$2.1309 per litre < 16L

Note that the cider floor prices are based on Still Cider of 7% alcohol content or less,

Draught or Bulk Gider (>=18L) purchased by the LCBO is subject to the Minimum Retail Price of $2.92 per litre
NDRP is $0.7575 per litre for buik wine 16L and greater
NDRP is $1.6006 per litre for bulk fortified wine 16L and greater

Exclusive of container deposit.

Proposed New NDRP

EPP
LCBO

Pricing Componants
Table NDRP

Bulk Table NDRP
Bulk Cider MRP
Fortified NDRP

Bulk Fortified NDRP
ON Table Markup
IMP Tabte Markup
ON Sparkiling Markup
IMP Sparkling Markup
ON Cider Markup
IMP Cider Markup
ON Fortilied Markup
IMP Foriified Markup

Excise Tax
Sparkling Excise
IMP Impart Duty
Wine Lavy
Bottie Tax

Cider Botlie Tax

Enviro Levy
H8T

$2.1662
$0.7699
52.9730
$3.0246
$1.6272
65.5%
71.5%
58.6%
64.6%
54.6%
60.6%
63.3%
69.3%
$0.6200

50.2950

50,0187
$1.6200
$0.2900
$0.2800
50.0893

13.0%



- WINE, SAKE, FORTIFIED WINE AND NON-DRAFT CIDER

[EFFECTIVE MARCH 1, 2011

Column 1

Column 2

Cofumn 1

Column 2

‘Wine and Sake

‘Wine and Sake

in a container which has a capacity of less than 16L

1$2.1309 per litre

in a container which has a capacity of less than 16L

$2.1662 per litre

in a container which has a capacity of 16L or more

50.7575 per litre

in a container which has a capacity of 16L or more

$0.7695 per litre

Fortified Wine

Fortified Wine

in a container which has a capacity of less than 16L

$2.9740 per litre

in a container which has a capacity of less than 16L

$3.0246 per litre

in a container which has a capacity of 16L or more

$1.6006 per litre

in a container which has a capacity of 16L or more

$1.6272 per litre

Non-draft Cider

Non-draft Cider

in & container which has a capacity of less than 181

£2.1309 per litre

in a container which has a capacity of less than 18L

$2.1662 per litre




